User Manual
www.AvantcoEquipment.com 1
Meat Slicer Instruction Manual
Models: 177SL612A, 177SL713A
Please read and keep these instructions. Indoor use only.
09/2020
User Manual
User Manual

User Manual
Exploded Parts Diagrams - SL612A, SL713A
User Manual
www.AvantcoEquipment.com 15
Exploded Parts Legend
# Part Name SL612A
Replacement Part #
SL6713A
Replacement Part #
Quantity
Needed
5 Movable Clapboard 177PSLA5 177P7135 1
6 Blade Cover 177PSLA6 177P7136 1
8 Director 177PSLA8 177PSLA8 1
9 Motor 177PSLA9 177P7139 1
11 Carriage Knob 177PSLA11 177PSLA11 1
12 Carriage Push Handle 177PSLA12 177PSLA12 1
13 Metal Feet 177PSLA13 177PSLA13 4
15 Thickness Adjusting Knob 177PSLA15 177PSLA15 1
17 Clamp Handle 177PSLA17 177PSLA17 1
21 Clamping Box Knob 177PSLA21 177PSLA21 1
29 Fine Sharpening Stone 177PSLA29 177PSLA29 1
30 Sharpener Cover 177PSLA30 177PSLA30 1
31 Sharpener Cover Knob 177PSLA31 177PSLA31 1
25, 32, 33, 34, 35 Ejector Assembly 177PSLA32 177PSLA32 1
40 Belt 177PSLA40 177PSLA40 1
41 Blade Guard Knob 177PSLA41 177PSLA41 1
43 Blade 177PSLA43 177P71343 1
45 Cam Pin 177PSLA45 177PSLA45 1
46 Sliding Axle 177PSLA46 177PSLA46 1
47 Gauge Carriage 177PSLA47 177PSLA47 1
48 Cam Regulator 177PSLA48 177PSLA48 1
49 Capacitor 177PSLA49 177PSLA49 1
52, 53 Carriage Assembly 177PSLA52 177PSLA52 1
54 Upper Towing Bracket 177PSLA54 177PSLA54 1
57 Upper Towing Bracket Axle 177PSLA57 177PSLA57 1
58 Upper Towing Buffer Spring 177PSLA58 177PSLA58 2
60 Lower Towing Bracket 177PSLA60 177PSLA60 1
61 Lower Towing Bracket Axle 177PSLA61 177PSLA61 1
66 Manual Mode Handle 177PSLA66 177PSLA66 1
67 Automatic Motor 177PSLA67 177PSLA67 1
80 Motor Capacitor 177PSLA80 177PSLA80 1
81 Relay Circuit Board Assembly 177PSLA81 177PSLA81 1
82 Radiator Fan 177PSLA82 177PSLA82 2
84 Blade Guarding Ring 177PSLA84 177P71384 1
87 Coarse Sharpening Stone 177PSLA87 177PSLA87 1
92 Director Screw 177PSLA92 177PSLA92 1
97 Support Bracket 177PSLA97 177PSLA97 1
99 Sharpener Assembly 177PSLA99 177PSLA99 1
100 Threaded Carriage Knob Stud 177PSLA100 177PSLA100 1
101 Blade Pulley Assembly 177PSLA101 177PSLA101 1